

October 8, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503 Records Management
10/08/19 15:35
State Of WASH.
UTIL. AND TRANSP.
COMMISSION

RE: Docket UE-190458—Pacific Power's Notice of Appearance

Pacific Power & Light Company (Pacific Power), a division of PacifiCorp, submits this Notice of Appearance in its 2018 Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism (PCAM) proceeding.

Please direct inquiries to Ariel Son, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5410.

Sincerely,

 $/_{\rm S}/$

Etta Lockey Vice President, Regulation Pacific Power & Light Company 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 (503) 813-5701 etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

Enclosures